

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details

File #:	201	1-1589	Version: 1			
Туре:	Proc	clamation		Status:	Adopted	
File created:	4/5/2	2011		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:				Final action:	4/5/2011	
Enactment date	:			Enactment #:		
Effective date:						
Title:	Now, Therefore, be it resolved, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby recognize and commend Ms. Sophia P. Nelson for achieving such accomplishments at some of America's most difficult times and for her adamant dedication to education and our communities; and Be It Further Resolved, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby proclaim Thursday, April 7, 2011, to be designated, "Sophia P. Nelson" day in the City of Pittsburgh.					
Sponsors:	Reverend Ricky V. Burgess, All Members					
Indexes:	PROCLAMATION - MR. BURGESS					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2011-1589.doc					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Act	ion	Result
4/5/2011	1	City Cou	ıncil	Ad	opted	Pass